
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Appointment of Project Manager 0 days Wed 09/02/22 Wed 09/02/22

2 Briefing Stage 44 days Wed 09/02/22 Mon 11/04/22

3 Brief from Client on all Phases 15 days Wed 09/02/22 Tue 01/03/22

4 Site walkover to review working areas 1 day Thu 24/02/22 Thu 24/02/22

5 Produce Outline Programme 5 days Wed 02/03/22 Tue 08/03/22

6 Meet Robertson construction to review Town Hall project 1 day Mon 11/04/22 Mon 11/04/22

7 Meet MCF team to review Public Realm / cycle schemes 1 day Wed 30/03/22 Wed 30/03/22

8 Develop scheme documents and clarify funding process 20 days Wed 02/03/22 Tue 29/03/22

9 TOWN HALL PROJECT (Awaiting updated Robertson Info) 1757 days? Mon 21/05/18 Mon 10/02/25

73 INTERCHANGE SITE 823 days Wed 09/02/22 Fri 04/04/25

126 PUBLIC REALM PROJECTS 1791 days Mon 21/05/18 Fri 28/03/25

127 Masterplan 310 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 10/03/23

128 Masterplan Production 21 wks Mon 03/01/22 Fri 27/05/22

129 Cost Plan 1 wk Mon 30/05/22 Fri 03/06/22

130 Client Review 1 wk Mon 06/06/22 Fri 10/06/22

131 Design Updates 21 wks Mon 13/06/22 Fri 04/11/22

132 Consultation 6 wks Mon 07/11/22 Fri 16/12/22

133 Client Review 2 wks Mon 19/12/22 Fri 30/12/22

134 Design Updates 2 wks Mon 02/01/23 Fri 13/01/23

135 Client Sign Off 8 wks Mon 16/01/23 Fri 10/03/23

136 Market Hall - Market Square - Old Street + Connections 1791 days Mon 21/05/18 Fri 28/03/25

137 Procurement of Design Team 115 days Mon 06/06/22 Fri 11/11/22

142 Early Market Stall Works (TBC by Tameside) 1246 days Mon 21/05/18 Fri 24/02/23

155 Design Stage 235 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 06/10/23

156 Workshops with Design Team to Discuss Brief 2 wks Mon 14/11/22 Fri 25/11/22

157 Work Stage 2a Design 12 wks Mon 28/11/22 Fri 03/03/23

158 Cost Check of WS2 Design 2 wks Mon 06/03/23 Fri 17/03/23

159 Client Review 1 wk Mon 20/03/23 Fri 24/03/23

160 Incorporate Client Feedback 1 wk Mon 27/03/23 Fri 31/03/23

161 Client Sign Off 1 wk Mon 03/04/23 Fri 07/04/23

162 Work Stage 3/4 Design 22 wks Mon 20/03/23 Fri 18/08/23

163 Prepare Planning Submission 7 wks Mon 20/03/23 Fri 05/05/23

164 Indicative Planning Process 16 wks Mon 08/05/23 Fri 25/08/23

165 Cost Check of Detailed & Technical Design 1 wk Mon 21/08/23 Fri 25/08/23

166 Client Review of Detailed & Technical Design 1 wk Mon 28/08/23 Fri 01/09/23

167 Incorporate Client Feedback 1 wk Mon 04/09/23 Fri 08/09/23

168 Interim cost check 2 wks Mon 19/06/23 Fri 30/06/23

169 Tender Compilation 3 wks Mon 11/09/23 Fri 29/09/23

170 Pre-Tender Estimate 3 wks Mon 11/09/23 Fri 29/09/23

171 Final Costed Design and Specification Issued to Client 1 wk Mon 02/10/23 Fri 06/10/23

172 Surveys 68 days Mon 28/11/22 Wed 01/03/23

173 Write Brief for Survey and Procure Contractor 38 days Mon 28/11/22 Wed 18/01/23

174 Services / Utility Surveys 30 days Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/03/23

175 Write Brief for Survey and Procure Contractor 38 days Mon 28/11/22 Wed 18/01/23

176 GPR and Topo Surveys 30 days Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/03/23

177 Write Brief for Survey and Procure Contractor 38 days Mon 28/11/22 Wed 18/01/23

178 Ecology and Asbestos Demolition Surveys 30 days Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/03/23

179 Write Brief for Survey and Procure Contractor 38 days Mon 28/11/22 Wed 18/01/23

180 Infiltration and Geotechnical Surveys 30 days Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/03/23

181 Procurement of Contractor 200 days Mon 10/04/23 Fri 12/01/24

182 Meet with STAR Procurement to Discuss OJEU Tender 1 day Mon 10/04/23 Mon 10/04/23

183 Pre-qualification Process 3 wks Mon 11/09/23 Fri 29/09/23

184 Tender Period 6 wks Mon 02/10/23 Fri 10/11/23

185 Tender Clarifications 4 wks Mon 13/11/23 Fri 08/12/23

186 Tender Review 4 wks Mon 11/12/23 Fri 05/01/24

187 Contract Award 5 days Mon 08/01/24 Fri 12/01/24

188 Construction Phase 315 days Mon 15/01/24 Fri 28/03/25

189 Lead In 5 wks Mon 15/01/24 Fri 16/02/24

190 Mobilisation 1 wk Mon 19/02/24 Fri 23/02/24

191 Market Square 56 wks Mon 26/02/24 Fri 21/03/25

192 Section of Old Street and Connecting Areas 31 wks Mon 12/08/24 Fri 14/03/25

193 Snagging and Handover 1 wk Mon 24/03/25 Fri 28/03/25

194 Wellington Road (by others) 70 days Tue 31/01/23 Mon 08/05/23

196 Streetscape (by others date tbc) 400 days Fri 30/06/23 Thu 09/01/25

198 MHCLG Funding Timeline 495 days Mon 10/01/22 Fri 01/12/23
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